

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 13, 2020

JERWIN N. MORES
DES MARKETING, INC.
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

We are happy to notify you that your Request for Quotation dated July 06, 2020 for execution of the Supply and Delivery of Motorcycle to be used by Municipal Agriculture Office equivalent to Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos Only (Php. 59,990.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

Contract Duration: 30 calendar days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

GERMAN D. ROBEGERIO Municipal Mayor

CONFORME

JULY 13, 2020



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 15, 2020

JERWIN N. MORES
DES MARKETING, INC.
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

Very truly yours,

ODEGERIO

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to DES MARKETING, INC. may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Motorcycle to be used by Municipal Agriculture Office effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: 30 calendar days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

Project Reference Number: 2020-010-347

Name of the Projects:

Supply and Delivery of Motorcycle to be used

by Municipal Agriculture Office

Location of the Projects:

Municipal Agriculture Office



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Gloria

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	DES MARKETING, INC. Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro 9054151101		P.O. No. Date Mode of Procurement		2020-010-260 July 14, 2020 Shopping	
Address:						
E-mail Address						
Mobile No.						
TIN:						
Gentlemer Plea		this office the following articles subject to the terms	s and conditi	ons conta	nined herein:	
Place of Delivery : Municipality of Gloria-MAGO			Delivery Term :		30 calendary days	
Date of Delivery			Payment Term :		after delivery and acceptance	
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	-	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	unit	Motorcycle (black) Suzuki Smash 115		1	59,990.00	59,990.00
(Total Amount i		Transmission Type: Chain				
	2 2 2 2	Gearbox: 4-Speed				
		Cooling System: Air				
		Lubrication System: Wet Sump				
		Ignition: CDI				
		Fuel Control: Single Overhead Cams(SOHC)				
		Fuel System: Carburetor				
		Valves per Cylinder: 2			=======================================	
		Bore x stroke: 51.0 x 55.22mm				
		(2.0 x 2.2 inches)				
		Compression: 9.5.1				
		Torque: 9.00NM (0.9 kgf-m or 6.6 ft	.lbs)			
	-	@ 4000 Revolution				
	-	Power: 8.58 Horsepower				
	-	Engine Type: Single Cylinder, Four-Stroke Capacity: 112.80cm (6.88 cubic inc.)				
	+	Capacity: 112.60cm (6.66 cubic inc.)				
	-		1,000		TOTAL	
	in Morde				TOTAL	59,990.00
(Total Amount	iri vvoras,	Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred	Ninety Pes	os Onlv		
In case of fa	ailure to m	ake the full delivery within the time specified above			th (1/10) of	
one (1) percent (for every o	day of delay shall be imposed.				
				Very Tru	ly Yours	
					/ Mrs	
	(GERIO
Cantagona	,				Muricipal Ma	yor
Conforme:					(
		DES MARKETING, INC.				
	S	ignature over Printed Name of Supplier				
		(July 14/2070				
		Date				
Funds Available				ALOBS I	No:	
/	3	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			int:	
	ROOM	RICHER LOGDAT				
	Mu	in. Accountant				